•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266   •  Europe  Tel: +353.21.244.6400
•  India  Tel: +91.80.4155721            •  China  Tel: +86.21.2407.1588
    Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make
changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
1
Linear Driver for
PIN Diode Attenuators

SMT applications. A typical schematic for a 30 dB,
7.5 dB/V linear attenuator is shown in Figure 1.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
DR65-0002 Bulk Packaging
DR65-0002TR 1000 piece reel
DR65-0002-TBG Test Board with Circuit per Figure 1
(AT10-0009,
GSM Attenuator)
DR65-0002-TBP Test Board with Circuit per Figure 1
(AT10-0017,
PCS Attenuator)
Note:  Reference Application Note M513 for reel size
information.